FORM PTO-1594 (Fev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G_4465,3-US-01 12-29-1999

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT CF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Tr. 101233445	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Minnesota Equal Access Network Services, Inc. Individuals	Onvoy, Inc. 10405 Sixth Avenue North Plymouth, Minnesota 55441
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State of Minnesota ☐ Other:
Execution Date: <u>July 1, 1999</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No
	(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4 Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
75/668,379 and 75/722,946	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anna W. Manville Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature:	0
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document. Anna W. Manville Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 12/8/99 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2
Do no	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
В	r for Patents and Trademarks 30x Assignments
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per doc	hington, D.C. 20231 cument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing attent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2=1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023), and to the 20503

12/28/1999 DHGUYEN 00000226 75668379

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0448

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

46.729

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MINNESOTA EQUAL ACCESS NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.135, the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Minnesota Equal Access Network Services, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, was approved and adopted pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Minnesota Equal Access Network Sérvices, Inc. is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME AND REGISTERED OFFICE

1.01 Name. The name of this Corporation is Onvoy, Inc.

I swear that the foregoing is true and accurate and that I have the authority to sign this Amendment of Articles of Incorporation on behalf of the corporation.

Dated: JULY 1 , 1999

MINNESOTA EQUAL ACCESS NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

Its Chiaf Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA RLED-DUPLICATE COPY

MIL 07 1999
Show Hillman

266446/1

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0449